List of Witnesses
Testimony Type: ALL

Case Number:  25-09 Hearing Date: ~ 12/01/2025
Cheryl Cort Coalition for Smarter Growth Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Bob Ward Ward 3 Vision Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Edward Rodrigue Proponent 12/1/2025 No
Dennis Sendros DC YIMBYs Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Tammy Gordon Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Peter Lom Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Samuel Littauer Advisory Neighborhood Commissioner of 3C01 Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
RONAN MCNULTY Resident Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Martin Kleinbard Cleveland Park Smart Growth Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Aidan Bissell-Siders Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Maximilian Colombina Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Carol Aten NW Opportunity Partners Community Development Corporation Opponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Peter Miles Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Brina Seidel Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Scott Schuler Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Bryan Ricketts Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Matthew Caywood Proponent 12/1/2025 No
Sambhav Sankar Homeowner Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Olivia Osborne Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Andrea Pedolsky Cleveland Park Historical Society Opponent 12/1/2025 Yes
Beau Finley Proponent 12/1/2025 Yes

ZONING COMMISSION
Susan Gallucci Opponent Di’sztﬁ(ﬁzgiz%olumbia Yes
CASE NO. 25-09
EXHIBIT NO. 245



Joshua

Rick

Deirdre

Christopher

Mark

lan

Dennis

Shalom

Ayden

Janell

Adam

Jay

Barbara

Theodore

laura

Gawain

Mary Alice

Juby

Aidan

Shelly

MARGARET

Rabbi Randy

Ron

Corrigan

Nancy

Hannah

Peacock

Nash

Brown

Martin

Teschauer

Grice

Jing

Flank

Simpson

Pagats

Prinzo

Bose

Kraft

Liazos

richards

Kripke

Levine

Chesser

Jones

Repp

LENZNER

Brown

Basumallik

Salerno

Funge-Ripley

MacWood

Woolf

ANC SMD 3C 08

Ward 3 Democratic Committee

N/A

ANC3C

ANC3C

ANC 3C

WIN Ward 3

self

self

independent

retired

Committee of 100

Ward 3 Housing Justice

Gymboree Play & Music

Proponent

Undeclared

Opponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Opponent

Proponent

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Opponent

Proponent

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



Tom

Christy

Spenser

Joel

Maxine

Karen

Lalley

Kaiser

Dettwyler

Lawson DC Office of Planning
Brown Roberts Office of Planning

Thomas DC Office of Planning

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Proponent

Undeclared

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes



